

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 135 OF 2026

In

WRIT PETITION 11651 OF 2025

Amit Sahadev Harale

...PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thru. Secretary And..RESPONDENT

Ors

Mr Dauris Khambatta, Senior Advocate appointed as Amicus  
Curiae

Ms Gargi U Warunjikar, Adv for Applicant / Petitioner in  
WP/11651/2025

Shri Nilesh Wable i/b Shri Kalpesh Patil, Adv for Petitioner in  
W P No.17486 of 2025

Mr. P.P.Kakade, Addl.GP with Mrs.Pooja Joshi Deshpande,  
Page 1/2

AGP for

Respondent No.1, State.

Mr. Rajendra Anbhule for Respondent No.2- Pune University.

Mr. Vikram N. Walawalkar , Adv for Respondent No. 19-  
Shivaji University Kolhapur.

Mr. Rui Rodrigues for Respondent No. 26- University of  
Mumbai.

Ms.Pratibha Shelake, Advocate for Respondent No. 21.

Ms Radhika Kurdukar i/b shri Yuvraj Narvankar, Adv for  
Page 1/2Resp.-Shivaji University in WP No.9255/2025

Mr. Prasad Nagargoje, Advocate for Respondent No. 8.

Ms Disha Vardhan, Adv f for Respondentor Resp. No.20-  
SNDT University

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.  
GHUGE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI,  
JJ**

**DATE : 8th January, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S.O. 23/01/2026 To be listed at 3.00 p.m..

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**