

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11651 OF 2025

Amit Sahadev HaralePETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thru. Secretary And...RESPONDENT
Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 17486 OF 2025

Swanand Laxmikant Inamdar And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through SecretaryRESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2106 OF 2026

In

Writ Petition 17487 OF 2025

Sudhakar Sitaram Ravande And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through SecretaryRESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 17487 OF 2025

Sudhakar Sitaram Ravande And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through SecretaryRESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 135 OF 2026
In
Writ Petition 11651 OF 2025

Amit Sahadev HaralePETITIONER
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thru. Secretary And...RESPONDENT
Ors

Adv. Uday Warunjikar i/b Adv. Gargi Warunjikar for Petitioner.

Adv. P. S. Nagargoje for R. No. 8.

Adv. Ranja Shaikh i/b Adv. Yuvraj Narvankar for R. No. 2 in
WP/12500/2025 & WP(ST)30838/2025.

Adv. Arsh Misra for R. No. 24.

Adv. Gracy Saldanha i/b Adv. Vikram walawalkar for
Respondent Shivaji University.

Adv. Pratibha D. Shelake for R. No. 21.(Punyashlok
Ahilyadevi Holkar Solapur University).

Adv. Rui Rodrigues a/w Adv. Jainendra Sheth for R. No. 26 in
IA/3168/2025 & WP/11651/2025.

Adv. Pooja Joshi Deshpande, AGP for Respondent in
WP/11651/2025 & WP/17486/2025.

Adv. M.M. Pabale, AGP for Respondent in WP/17487/2025.

Adv. S. H. Kankal, AGP for Respondent in IA(st)7872/2026 &
IA/2106/2026.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ

DATE : 23rd April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 04/05/2026 (at 3.00 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)