

jsn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.11651 OF 2025

Amit Sahadev Harale

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra Thru. Secretary and
Ors.

...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.17486 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.17487 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.11651 OF 2025

Dr. Uday Warunjikar, i/b. Ms. Gargi Warunjikar for the Petitioner.

Dr. Rajendra Anbhule, for Respondent No.2.

Mr. Shailendra Kanetkar, for Respondent No.3.

Mr. Rui Rodrigues, for Respondent No.26.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA AND
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.

DATE : 4TH MAY, 2026.

ORDER :

1. The issue of carry on is being heard by this bench and due to ensuing Court vacations, further arguments are being stood over to 12th June, 2026 at 3.00 p.m.

2. By consent of parties, the issue of carry on, in the above Writ Petitions has been treated as part heard. In the event the very same bench is not available after vacation, the learned Counsel for the parties shall seek administrative order from the Hon'ble the Chief Justice to that effect, as the matter is substantially heard.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]